Organization, who was involved in unlawful activities.

Considering the fact that petitioner is a Maulana having no criminal antecedent, this
Court is inclined to enlarge the petitioner on bail. The petitioner is

directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees
Twenty Five Thousand) with two sureties of the like amount each in

connection Bistupur P.S. Case No. 21/2016 corresponding to G.R. No. 246/2016 to
the satisfaction of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jamshedpur

on the following conditions:

(i) One of the bailors shall be the deponent / pairvikar of the present case namely,